(d) four (4) Appeal Judges at the Prosecutor General’s Office and  
(e) eight (8) Junior Judges at the Prosecutor General’s Office. 

Article 15 
Judicial employees’ statutory posts 

1. The Hellenic Court of Audit judicial employees’ statutory posts amount to eight 
hundred and ninety (890), of which eight hundred and eighty-nine (889) are the posts of 
judicial employees and one (1) post of a doctor with tenure. 
2. By category, the above posts are distinguished as follows: 
(a) six hundred and twenty-five (625) posts of university education; 
(b) fifty (50) posts of technological education; 
(c) one hundred and eighty (180) posts of secondary education; 
(d) thirty-five (35) posts of compulsory education. 
3. The posts of General Coordinators amount to fourteen (14), of the Commissioners to 
one hundred and eleven (111) and of the Heads of Divisions to one hundred and thirty- 
one (131). 
4. Besides the branches provided for in the Code of Judicial Employees, a branch of 
Mathematics - Actuaries is also established in the Hellenic Court of Audit. 
5. The distribution of posts at all levels of education in branches is decided by the Plenum